
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

(Amended 6/21/2022) 

 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—June 23, 2022 

7:00 PM 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 

agenda. 

▪ This public session of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners will be held 

in person at 2900 S. Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

 

4. SWEARING-IN CEREMONY (New Police Sergeants) 

5. Bills Payable – Period 6/4/2022-6/17/2022 

6. Approval of the Minutes –June 9, 2022  

 7. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS  

 1. Resolution Authorizing Salisbury Township to Act as Grantee for Lehigh 

Valley Health Network’s (LVHN) RACP Grant Funding 

  C.  MOTIONS 

1.  Motion Requesting Civil Service Commission to Create Promotion Eligibility 

List for the Rank of Detective 

2. Motion to Amend the Salisbury Twp Environmental Advisory Council 

(EAC) Bylaws 

3. Motion to Accept Time Extension request for Plot 886 Subdivision to 

09/30/22  

8. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

9. Adjournment 
 

▪ Workshop to follow 
▪ Executive Session to follow 
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Report dates: 6/4/2022-6/17/2022 Jun 17, 2022  11:15AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A & H Sporting Goods

A & H Sporting Goods 56467 01-452.240 Tee shirts for playground program  
counselors

06/03/22 332.50 .00

Total A & H Sporting Goods: 332.50 .00

A.D. Moyer Lumber

A.D. Moyer Lumber 370864 01-451.373 Framing nailer/plywood/2x4's 06/10/22 315.81 .00

Total A.D. Moyer Lumber: 315.81 .00

ABC Supply Co-MBA #737

ABC Supply Co-MBA #737 24525222 01-409.373 ESFD roof repair 03/15/22 123.98 .00

ABC Supply Co-MBA #737 24604521 01-409.373 ESFD roof repair 03/17/22 19.64 .00

Total ABC Supply Co-MBA #737: 143.62 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp

Allentown Equipment Corp 5830 01-437.251 Eager beaver trailer-Inspection 05/26/22 74.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 74.00 .00

Amazon Business

Amazon Business 1LLT-KLK9-C4VH 01-452.240 Movie-Encanto/Playing cards 06/10/22 26.99 .00

Total Amazon Business: 26.99 .00

AT&T Mobility

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-401.320 2022-June-Mgr-Phone 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-402.320 2022-June-Finance Dir -Phone 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-409.320 2022-June-Maintenance-Phone 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-411.320 2022-June-Fire inspector-Phones 05/31/22 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-414.320 2022-June-Code Enforcement-Phone 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-414.320 2022-June-P/Z Off.--Phone 05/31/22 80.72 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-430.320 2022-June-DPW-Phones 05/31/22 214.95 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-452.320 2022-June-Rec Dir.-Phone 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 03-411.320 2022-June-ESFD-Phone 05/31/22 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 06-448.320 2022-June-Water-Phones 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 08-429.320 2022-June-Sewer-Phones 05/31/22 42.99 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-401.320 2022-June-Mgr-Tablet 05/31/22 37.73 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-410.320 2022-June-Police Phones & tablets 05/31/22 1,311.58 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-411.320 2022-June-Fire inspector tablets 05/31/22 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-414.320 2022-June-P/Z Off.-Tablet 05/31/22 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 01-452.320 2022-June-Rec Dir.-Tablet 05/31/22 37.73 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 03-411.320 2022-June-ESFD-Tablets 05/31/22 937.18 .00

AT&T Mobility 53122 03-412.320 2022-June-WSFD-Tablets 05/31/22 264.11 .00

Total AT&T Mobility: 3,486.77 .00

Backwoods Outdoor Center

Backwoods Outdoor Cente 3541 01-451.375 Lift Blades 05/31/22 245.27 .00

Total Backwoods Outdoor Center: 245.27 .00
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BadgeAndWallet.com

BadgeAndWallet.com 456774 01-410.238 Badge-Soberick 05/10/22 198.00 .00

Total BadgeAndWallet.com: 198.00 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 6922 01-410.421 Lodging for training-Sabo/Griffin 06/09/22 486.96 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-410.421 Realistic De-Escalation Course-Casey  
& Whitehead

06/09/22 990.00 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-407.319 Adobe annual Subscription-Finance 06/09/22 648.34 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-406.315 Clearances for Playground program  
counselors

06/09/22 518.20 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-407.261 Wireless keyboard & mouse  
set/ethernet adapter

06/09/22 61.00 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-410.241 Patrol Vehicle Mount & mount kit 06/09/22 183.55 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-407.261 CE Annual Fee 06/09/22 100.00 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-452.240 Tote bags/supplies for playground  
program

06/09/22 269.18 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-400.200 Salisbury Night-Iron Pigs-6/15/22 06/09/22 958.00 .00

Bank of America 6922 01-400.460 Municipal Police Dept Supervision &  
Oversight course-Conn

06/09/22 150.00 .00

Total Bank of America: 4,365.23 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 53122 01-403.453 2022-May-LST Comm 05/31/22 2,301.84 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 2,301.84 .00

Bonaskiewich, Cathy

Bonaskiewich, Cathy 61322 01-406.171 2022 Health Reimb 06/13/22 250.00 .00

Total Bonaskiewich, Cathy: 250.00 .00

CMR Construction

CMR Construction 6222 41-451.600 Laubach Park Stormwater Project-
Thru 6/2/22-Pmt #2

06/02/22 90,517.08 90,517.08 06/14/22

Total CMR Construction: 90,517.08 90,517.08

Coopersburg Materials

Coopersburg Materials 22375 01-438.245 9.5MM/19MM 05/31/22 860.45 .00

Total Coopersburg Materials: 860.45 .00

Core & Main

Core & Main Q162690 06-448.240 Master meter 05/26/22 2,988.15 .00

Total Core & Main: 2,988.15 .00

Csaszar, Brian

Csaszar, Brian 6322 01-430.240 Reimb-batteries 06/03/22 10.46 .00

Total Csaszar, Brian: 10.46 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 29764 01-404.310 2022-May-General Matters 06/01/22 675.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29765 01-404.310 2022-May-Bankruptcy of Residents 06/01/22 1,012.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29766 01-404.318 2022-May-Planning Commission 06/01/22 40.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29767 01-404.310 2022-May-Sheriff's Sales 06/01/22 216.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29768 01-404.310 2022-May-Traffic Enforcement
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Agreement-LVHN 06/01/22 67.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29769 01-404.310 2022-May-Board of Commissioners 06/01/22 1,228.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29770 01-404.310 2022-May-Sewer Agreement with  
Fountain Hill

06/01/22 1,539.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29772 01-404.318 2022-May-Plot 886, LLC Land  
Development

06/01/22 108.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29773 01-404.318 2022-May-Southbury Park-Lot A 06/01/22 43.16 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29774 01-404.318 2022-May-2638 W Rock Rd-Girl  
Scouts of Eastern PA Land  
Development

06/01/22 864.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29775 01-404.310 2022-May-Fee Dispute-1239  
Voortman Ave

06/01/22 964.05 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29776 01-404.310 2022-May-Summary Appeal-Joe  
Thorpe

06/01/22 189.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29777 01-404.318 2022-May-1860 Emmaus Ave-Land  
Development

06/01/22 175.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29778 01-404.310 2022-May-Assessment Appeals 06/01/22 162.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29779 01-404.310 2022-May-1787 Savorcool Ave-Kuzo 06/01/22 1,590.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29780 01-404.310 2022-May-Satisfactions 06/01/22 1,296.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29781 01-404.318 2022-May-1644 & 1646 Cardinal Dr  
Lot Consolidation Plan

06/01/22 54.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29782 01-404.318 2022-May-2261 Lehigh Parkway  
North

06/01/22 508.80 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29783 01-404.310 2022-May-LVHC-PA Redevelopment  
Assistance Capital Program

06/01/22 229.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 29784 01-404.310 2022-May-Ordinances 06/01/22 40.50 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 11,003.51 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B175 01-401.320 610-782-5025-May 2022 05/30/22 19.95 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B175 01-430.320 610-782-5572-May-2022 05/30/22 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B175 01-401.320 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-May  
2022

05/30/22 203.38 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 238.33 .00

Double M Productions

Double M Productions 35703 01-411.238 Embroidered long sleeve & short  
sleeve t-shirts

03/25/22 453.76 .00

Total Double M Productions: 453.76 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV827924 01-437.251 #5-Oil filter 06/01/22 64.17 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 64.17 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 6622 03-411.500 2022 Incentive Program-1st pymt 06/06/22 10,000.00 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 10,000.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 79911 01-415.240 Batteries 05/27/22 28.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 28.00 .00

Faust Hauling Inc.

Faust Hauling Inc. 21-1518 01-451.371 5 yds topsoil 05/31/22 145.00 .00

Total Faust Hauling Inc.: 145.00 .00
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Fries Esq., William J.

Fries Esq., William J. 43513/43512/4351 01-414.314 5/20/2022-ZHB Mtg 05/31/22 210.00 .00

Total Fries Esq., William J.: 210.00 .00

G & S Fastening Systems Inc.

G & S Fastening Systems I 1129603-1 01-451.373 Screws/washers 05/25/22 121.80 .00

G & S Fastening Systems I 1129772-1 01-451.373 #12 snake eye tip 06/01/22 3.74 .00

Total G & S Fastening Systems Inc.: 125.54 .00

Giant Food Stores Inc.

Giant Food Stores Inc. 221361 01-452.240 paper towels/freezer bags/lysol  
wipes/latex gloves/hand  
sanitizer/neosporin

06/07/22 71.09 .00

Total Giant Food Stores Inc.: 71.09 .00

Gross McGinley LLP

Gross McGinley LLP 16943.0001 01-414.314 2022-May-Hearings/decisions/misc 06/01/22 1,287.50 .00

Total Gross McGinley LLP: 1,287.50 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  1395372 01-437.375 #1-Blacktop plate 06/08/22 785.49 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  1396672 01-437.251 #6-rear brakes 06/10/22 474.88 .00

Total Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc: 1,260.37 .00

Herbein's Garden Center Inc.

Herbein's Garden Center In 51922 01-451.240 50lbs fertilizer/50lbs Tye Rye Seed 05/19/22 232.39 .00

Total Herbein's Garden Center Inc.: 232.39 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 86576 01-410.241 Screwdriver 06/02/22 35.96 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 97319 01-430.260 Walkie talkies 06/14/22 74.72 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 99552 01-451.373 Clamps/staples/tyvek  
tape/sandpaper/Tyvek home wrap  
roofing/sprayer

06/09/22 153.91 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 264.59 .00

Kovatch Ford

Kovatch Ford 15045 41-410.700 Upfit for 2022 FORD F-150-police  
vehicle

04/22/22 7,621.73 .00

Total Kovatch Ford: 7,621.73 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M.

Kutz Inc., E. M. 36665 01-437.251 #14-latch 06/06/22 42.16 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 42.16 .00

L/B Water Service Inc

L/B Water Service Inc 3606089 06-448.600 Private drive in Parkway north water  
main project

06/03/22 12,250.00 .00

Total L/B Water Service Inc: 12,250.00 .00
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Legal & Liability Risk Management Instit

Legal & Liability Risk Mana 225650 01-410.421 3-Day New Detective & New Criminal  
Investigator: Tactics, techniques,  
procedures, and case management

06/07/22 650.00 650.00 06/17/22

Total Legal & Liability Risk Management Instit: 650.00 650.00

Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 355066 01-437.251 #5-sensor 06/01/22 97.47 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 355243 01-437.251 #5-Gauge 06/06/22 88.84 .00

Total Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.: 186.31 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 210842 01-409.240 Toilet bolt 06/06/22 4.59 .00

Madle's Hardware 210882 01-430.240 Wall scraper 06/07/22 59.94 .00

Madle's Hardware 210977 01-451.373 Pipe cap/flare cap/alum 06/16/22 32.96 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 97.49 .00

Martinson, Karl

Martinson, Karl 61522 01-406.315 Reimb-Clearances 06/15/22 85.00 .00

Total Martinson, Karl: 85.00 .00

Messick's

Messick's 1577469 01-437.375 Inner pivot pin/bushing/belt/tow rope  
rings

01/01/22 954.79 .00

Messick's 1636544 01-437.375 Switch 01/01/22 74.44 .00

Total Messick's: 1,029.23 .00

Monroe Systms for Business Inc

Monroe Systms for Busine 230358 01-403.260 Adding machine for Tax Collector 05/12/22 198.08 .00

Total Monroe Systms for Business Inc: 198.08 .00

Morning Call, The

Morning Call, The 052798426000 01-414.341 Ad: 4/03/22-FT-Code Enforcement  
Rental/Resale Inspector

04/01/22 728.04 .00

Total Morning Call, The: 728.04 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 51599-5 01-410.238 Patches & Alterations-Harrison 06/13/22 22.00 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 22.00 .00

Mr. Rooter Plumbing

Mr. Rooter Plumbing 101403 01-451.373 Clean-out for Sewer back-up at  
Devonshire

06/01/22 1,405.00 .00

Total Mr. Rooter Plumbing: 1,405.00 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7743254-2 01-438.245 2A Stone 02/10/22 37.21 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7793435-2 01-438.245 #57-Stone 05/03/22 57.55 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7826590 41-451.600 19MM for Devonshire Park project 06/08/22 14,076.49 .00
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Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 14,171.25 .00

NTOA

NTOA 7110 01-410.421 Basic SWAT training-
Reavis/T.Sabulsky/K.Sabulsky

03/04/22 2,457.00 2,457.00 06/06/22

Total NTOA: 2,457.00 2,457.00

Overhead Door Company, The

Overhead Door Company,  C22.465 01-409.373 Repair door 1 & 2 springs 06/02/22 2,017.50 .00

Total Overhead Door Company, The: 2,017.50 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Coop

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 01-401.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 6,965.00 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 01-402.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 2,515.18 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 01-407.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 2,515.18 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 01-410.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 29,622.48 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 01-414.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 3,513.16 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 01-430.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 31,658.90 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 06-401.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 503.04 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 06-448.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 7,625.33 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 08-401.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 503.04 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 08-429.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 7,625.33 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 93101 10-426.156 2022 July coverage 06/07/22 1,341.43 .00

Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 94,388.07 .00

PA One Call System Inc.

PA One Call System Inc. 954467 01-401.320 2022-May-Voice/Fax messages 05/31/22 67.87 .00

Total PA One Call System Inc.: 67.87 .00

PA Turnpike

PA Turnpike 117818076-1 01-410.315 Tolls 05/31/22 15.10 .00

Total PA Turnpike: 15.10 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 3367594 01-430.231 Diesel 06/03/22 2,207.64 .00

PAPCO 3367594 06-448.231 Diesel 06/03/22 81.34 .00

PAPCO 3367594 08-429.231 Diesel 06/03/22 81.34 .00

PAPCO 3367594 03-413.231 Diesel 06/03/22 359.20 .00

PAPCO 3367938 01-430.231 Diesel 06/10/22 2,757.89 .00

PAPCO 3367938 06-448.231 Diesel 06/10/22 101.61 .00

PAPCO 3367938 08-429.231 Diesel 06/10/22 101.61 .00

PAPCO 3367938 03-413.231 Diesel 06/10/22 448.73 .00

PAPCO 3367943 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/10/22 47.71 .00

PAPCO 3367943 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/10/22 1,613.08 .00

PAPCO 3367943 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/10/22 425.42 .00

PAPCO 3367943 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/10/22 192.13 .00

PAPCO 3367943 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/10/22 192.13 .00

PAPCO 3367943 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/10/22 150.72 .00

PAPCO 367599 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/03/22 55.16 .00

PAPCO 367599 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/03/22 1,865.29 .00

PAPCO 367599 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/03/22 491.93 .00

PAPCO 367599 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/03/22 222.17 .00

PAPCO 367599 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/03/22 222.17 .00
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PAPCO 367599 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 06/03/22 174.28 .00

Total PAPCO: 11,791.55 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 95790-09009 05/26/22 25.21 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 39790-24008 05/26/22 183.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 21780-10003 05/26/22 23.21 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 20380-10009 05/26/22 26.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 15450-07002 05/26/22 2.63 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 31590-08002 05/26/22 26.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 95425-66011 05/26/22 27.09 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-434.361 79000-43000 05/26/22 534.60 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 49200-35001 05/26/22 29.96 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-434.361 79200-43006 05/26/22 11,011.26 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 72390-08002 05/26/22 25.21 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 08-429.361 98810-20005 05/26/22 89.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 59610-04003 05/26/22 37.66 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 06-448.361 59410-04007 05/26/22 33.31 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 58010-04003 05/26/22 33.98 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 01-451.361 62400-52006 05/26/22 13.17 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 97159-57000 05/26/22 37.41 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 32810-04003 05/26/22 33.98 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52622 35-433.362 96549-22003 05/26/22 32.95 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 61022 08-429.361 42850-08008 06/10/22 26.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 61022 08-429.361 32650-08001 06/10/22 26.36 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 61022 08-429.361 08450-07007 06/10/22 26.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 61022 08-429.361 47020-14000 06/10/22 25.81 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 12,330.87 .00

Print-O-Stat Inc.

Print-O-Stat Inc. 10393 08-429.240 Marking paint 06/10/22 373.44 .00

Total Print-O-Stat Inc.: 373.44 .00

PSATS

PSATS 105535-Z1X3 01-414.421 2022-PAAZO Spring Educational  
Forum

05/25/22 125.00 .00

PSATS 112119-P8L8 01-414.421 2022-PMGA Conference Workshop-
Stormwater Mgt-An Annoying  
Requirement Simplified-Rabold

06/08/22 25.00 .00

PSATS 112143-Q7D4 01-414.421 2022-PMGA Conference Workshop-
Implementing a Twp Vision-Linking  
projects & Initiatives-Rabold

06/08/22 25.00 .00

PSATS 112185-L6T2 01-414.421 2022-PMGA Conference Workshop-
Managing the Unimaginable-
Cloudbursts & Catasrophic floods-
Rabold

06/08/22 25.00 .00

Total PSATS: 200.00 .00

Schaedler Yesco

Schaedler Yesco S6582403.001 01-451.373 Park lights for Devinshire 05/25/22 689.16 .00

Schaedler Yesco S6594258.001 01-451.373 Park lights for Devinshire 05/31/22 363.82 .00

Total Schaedler Yesco: 1,052.98 .00

Service Electric Cable TV

Service Electric Cable TV 6122 01-410.315 Prolog Express -May 2022 06/01/22 87.66 .00
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Total Service Electric Cable TV: 87.66 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers

Service Tire Truck Centers D46313-01 01-451.375 Flat repair for Ventrac 05/27/22 27.95 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 27.95 .00

Shammy Shine Car Washes

Shammy Shine Car Washe 53122 01-410.315 Police Car Washes-5/1-5/31/22 05/31/22 165.00 .00

Total Shammy Shine Car Washes: 165.00 .00

SHI International Corp

SHI International Corp B15374949 08-429.261 Laptop-Sewer 06/13/22 1,788.89 .00
